

News Release

February 23, 2015 Release Number: 3878

Charleston County Government Weather Update

All <u>Charleston County Government</u> offices will operate on a delayed start Tuesday, Feb. 24, 2015. Facilities will open at **10:00 a.m.** Charleston County Public Works will be standing by to assist with treatment of the roads, if needed. Emergency Management will continue to monitor the situation.

The late arrival also applies to the following Charleston County locations:

- The Judicial Complex downtown Charleston
- The Charleston Center
- Charleston County libraries (staff reports at 10:00 a.m. with branches opening at 10:30 a.m.)

Other weather related information:

• Charleston County Council will begin as scheduled at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, Feb. 24.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org











- written by Shawn Smetana -